
Board
NAME ADDRESS EMAIL TERM

Tracie Runyon - President 4997 Myers Road Jamestown, PA 16134 tracie.runyon@jasdmuskies.com 2019
PSBA Representative

Brenda Stevenson - Vice President 5079 Adamsville Road Jamestown, PA 16134 brenda.stevenson@jasdmuskies.com 2021

Jered McElhaney 4331 Highway 322 Jamestown, PA 16134 jered.mcelhaney@jasdmuskies.com 2021

James L. Owens 15 Sherbondy Road Greenville, PA 16125 james.owens@jasdmuskies.com 2019

Beverly J. Riley 404 Scipio Street Jamestown, PA 16134 beverly.riley@jasdmuskies.com 2019

Ronald J. Sherbondy 6 Sherbondy Road Greenville, PA 16125 ronald.sherbondy@jasdmuskies.com 2019
Mercer Co. Career Center Alternate

John A. Tucker 4212 Westford Road Jamestown, PA 16134 john.tucker@jasdmuskies.com 2021
Midwestern IU IV Representative, PSBA Representative Alternate

David Volosin 3558 Livengood Road Jamestown, PA 16134 david.volosin@jasdmuskies.com 2019
Mercer Co. Career Center Representative

Nicole Zahniser 4272 US Hwy 322 Jamestown, PA 16134 nicole.zahniser@jasdmuskies.com 2021
Jamestown Foundation Board Representative

First National Bank of PA, Treasurer 126 Liberty Street Jamestown, PA 16134

Administration

Tracy Reiser, Superintendent 9680 State Hwy 285 Conneaut Lake, PA 16316 6/30/2023

Nancy C. Solderich, Bd. Sec., Bus. Mgr. 60 Templeton Avenue Greenville, PA 16125 6/30/2021

Brian Keyser, High School Principal 126 Applewood Drive Jamestown, PA 16134 6/30/2020

Kristin Hope, Elementary Principal 13564 Walker Street Meadville, PA 16335 6/30/2020

Gary Kinnear, School Psychologist 403 Deer Path New Wilmington, PA 16142 6/30/2020

Daniel Stence, School District Technologist 14 Linden Street Stoneboro, PA 16153 6/30/2021

Jeffrey Polley, Director of Maintenance 4455 Fairfield Street Jamestown, PA 16134 6/30/2022

BOARD COMMITTEES CHAIRPERSON MEMBERS 

Athletics J.McElhaney D. Volosin, B. Stevenson
Buildings & Grounds Whole Board
Superintendent Evaluation T. Runyon B. Riley, N. Zahniser
Personnel / Negotiations T. Runyon J. Tucker, B. Stevenson
Technology J.McElhaney R. Sherbondy, N. Zahniser
Budget & Finance J. Tucker B. Stevenson, T. Runyon
Transportation J. Owens D. Volosin, B. Riley

Time - 6:00 PM           Meeting Location - Board Room - Jamestown High School

An Equal Opportunity Employer

JAMESTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Board Directory

December 1, 2018 - December 1, 2019

P. O. Box 217, Jamestown, PA  16134
Phone - 724-932-5557     FAX - 724-932-5632

Regular Board Meetings-Third Monday   Work Sessions-Thursday immediately preceding  (Note exceptions on calendar)


